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Summary Statistics

Course Group or Course Year Applications Shortlisted Shortlisting Rate Offers SL to Offer Rate

English Language and
Literature

2014

2015

2016

2017 46.7%

41.6%

39.5%

36.3%

260

257

244

247

58.7%

60.0%

59.2%

61.5%

557

618

617

680

949

1,030

1,043

1,106

English Language and Literature,  Year of entry 2014-2017
Admissions summary

Course Group or CourseYear Offer?
Avg. Number of GCSEs

(6+)
Average number of

GCSE A*s
Minimum number of

GCSE A*s
Maximum number of

GCSE A*s

English Language and
Literature

2014 N

Y

2015 N

Y

2016 N

Y

2017 N

Y

13

12

0

0

8.4

6.1

10.5

10.2

13

13

0

0

8.2

5.6

10.6

10.3

13

12

0

0

8.1

5.8

10.6

10.5

14

12

0

0

7.5

5.4

10.6

10.2

GCSE A* information
GCSE information only given for applicants with 6 or more GCSEs

Course Grou..Ethnic Group

% of Total Applications

2014 2015 2016 2017

% of Total Offers

2014 2015 2016 2017

English
Language and
Literature

Asian

Black

Mixed

Other

White

Not known / Refused

Overseas - not collected

Data not yet available 97.58%

0.63%

1.79%

17.09%

6.60%

64.17%

1.84%

4.95%

1.17%

4.17%

18.79%

5.56%

66.44%

1.15%

4.70%

0.86%

2.49%

13.65%

6.15%

70.07%

0.99%

4.88%

1.18%

3.07%

96.92%

0.77%

2.31%

7.78%

2.72%

76.65%

0.78%

6.23%

2.33%

3.50%

8.61%

2.87%

78.28%

0.82%

6.56%

0.41%

2.46%

5.26%

2.83%

80.97%

0.81%

6.48%

1.21%

2.43%

Ethnic Groups
Ethnicity data is supplied by UCAS a year after the application round. 2017 UCAS cycle data will not therefore be available until late 2017. If
Year of Entry is selected, a small amount of data may be available for applicants who made deferred applications for entry in the specified
year during the previous cycle.

Course Group or Course Year Offer? Avg. ELAT Score Min. ELAT Score Max. ELAT Score

English Language and
Literature

2014 Y

N

2015 Y

N

2016 Y

N

2017 Y

N

55

59

7

24

38.49

45.27

58

59

0

0

38.46

47.52

58

60

7

26

41.26

48.09

57

60

8

27

40.57

47.76

ELAT Scores


