## English Language and Literature, Year of entry 2014-2017 Admissions summary

Course Group or Course	Year	Applications	Shortlisted	Shortlisting Rate	Offers	SL to Offer Rate
English Language and Literature	2014	1,106	680	61.5%	247	36.3%
Enterature	2015	1,043	617	59.2%	244	39.5%
	2016	1,030	618	60.0%	257	41.6%
	2017	949	557	58.7%	260	46.7%

## **GCSE A\* information**

GCSE information only given for applicants with 6 or more GCSEs

Course Group or Course	Year	Offer?	Avg. Number of GCSEs (6+)	Average number of GCSE A*s	Minimum number of GCSE A*s	Maximum number of GCSE A*s	
English Language and Literature	2014	N	10.2	6.1	0	12	
		Υ	10.5	8.4	0	13	
	2015	N	10.3	5.6	0	13	
		Υ	10.6	8.2	0	13	
	2016	N	10.5	5.8	0	12	
		Υ	10.6	8.1	0	13	
	2017	N	10.2	5.4	0	12	
		Υ	10.6	7.5	0	14	

## **ELAT Scores**

Course Group or Course	Year	Offer?	Avg. ELAT Score	Min. ELAT Score	Max. ELAT Score
English Language and	2014	Υ	45.27	24	59
Literature		N	38.49	7	55
	2015	Υ	47.52	0	59
		N	38.46	0	58
	2016	Υ	48.09	26	60
		N	41.26	7	58
	2017	Υ	47.76	27	60
		N	40.57	8	57

## **Ethnic Groups**

Ethnicity data is supplied by UCAS a year after the application round. 2017 UCAS cycle data will not therefore be available until late 2017. If Year of Entry is selected, a small amount of data may be available for applicants who made deferred applications for entry in the specified year during the previous cycle.

		% of Total Applications				% of Total Offers			
Course Grou	Ethnic Group	2014	2015	2016	2017	2014	2015	2016	2017
English	Asian	3.07%	2.49%	4.17%		2.43%	2.46%	3.50%	
Language and Literature	Black	1.18%	0.86%	1.17%		1.21%	0.41%	2.33%	
	Mixed	4.88%	4.70%	4.95%		6.48%	6.56%	6.23%	
	Other	0.99%	1.15%	1.84%		0.81%	0.82%	0.78%	
	White	70.07%	66.44%	64.17%	1.79%	80.97%	78.28%	76.65%	2.31%
	Not known / Refused	6.15%	5.56%	6.60%		2.83%	2.87%	2.72%	
	Overseas - not collected	13.65%	18.79%	17.09%	0.63%	5.26%	8.61%	7.78%	0.77%
	Data not yet available				97.58%				96.92%